Policy: Use of Space

at P.K. Yonge Developmental Research School



As a K-12 school affiliated with the University of Florida, P.K. Yonge manages its own space for internal use and school-related functions and activities. P.K. Yonge does not have any Select Space available for external requests or requests from other <u>University</u> departments.

Internal requests for space from P.K. Yonge faculty, staff, coaches, and club sponsors shall be submitted to Marcus McDonald, School Safety Administrator, as an Activity Proposal for review and approval, and to Heather Robinson in the Business Office to be added to the facilities calendar.